Change Order No. 04

	***************************************				Onlange	order No.	01
Projec	t Name:	Heatherwilde Ph	nase 3 Pavement Rehabilitation	Project Numl	ber: <u>33857.</u>	012	
Projec	t Owner ar	nd Address:	City of Pflugerville		Date of Change Order Issuance:		06.29.2022
			100 E. Main Street				
			P.O. Box 589		Date of	Original Agreement:	06.01.2022
Pflugerville, TX 78691					Notice to Proceed Date:		07.13.2022
Desire							
Projec	t Contracto	or and Address:	Texas Materials		Origin	nal Substantial Date:	09.01.2022
			1320 Arrow Point Dr, Ste 600		Original Final Date:		09.16.2022
			Cedar Park, TX 78613	(Original City Co	ouncil Contract Price	\$1,709,536.83
It is agre	ed to mod	ify the Contract re	eferred to above as follows:			***************************************	***************************************
	***************************************			n of Changes			
CO	Spec				Deduct	Change in	Change in
#	No.	Description O	f Changes		Contract	Change in Contract Price	Contract Time
1	340S-B	HOT MIX ASPI	HALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT ((4 IN) (TY-C)		\$ 62,902.10	
2	306S-A	PRIME COAT		to the state of th		\$ 2,060.62	
3	315S-A	MILL ASPHAL	T AND EXISTING BASE (4 IN)			\$ 16,252.50	
4	101S-B	PREPARING F				\$ 1,000.00	
5	860S-C	REFLECTORIZ	ZED PAV MRK (W) 4" (BRK)			\$ 149.00	
6	860S-C		ZED PAV MRK (W) 8" (SLD)			\$ 399.60	
7	860S		ZED PAV MRK (W) (ARROW)			\$ 110.00	
8	860S		ZED PAV MRK (W) (WORD)			\$ 175.00	
9	860S-C		ZED PAV MRK (W) 12" (SLD)			\$ 481.00	
10	860S-C	1	ZED PAV MRK (W) 24" (SLD)			\$ 408.00	
11	863S-2 642S	RPM TY I-C	OTION			\$ 75.00	
12	0425	INLET PROTE	CTION	Difference No.		\$ 375.00	
Provide	attachmer	nt(s) for new items	s or price quotes which include B	Difference Net lue Book Pricing	= -	\$ 84,387.82	•
t is agre	ed to modi	fy the contract re	ferred to as description of change	es as follows:			
Cantus	A Dulas aut		Contract Cha	nge Summary			
Contract Price prior to this change: Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 1,709,536.83							
Days:_0							
\$ 84,387.82 Substantial Date : 99.01.2022							s
Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Revised Contract Time with all approved Change orders							S
\$ 1,793,924.65 Final Date:							
he char	nges includ	ed in this Change	e Order are to be accomplished in	accordance with the	terms, stipulation	ons and conditions o	f the
original C	Contract as	though included	therein.				
	11					-1-	-/
	Tol	4	John Thomas			7/5	126
Accepted for Contractor by:							-
Micde Deberoide 2022.07							7.05
Recommended for Approval by Engineer of Record: Date:							.00
5							•
Recommended for Approval by: Evan Groeschel, MPA Operations Director Date:							22
Recom	mendeo	и Approval by:	Evan Groeschel, MPA Oper	ations Director		Date:	
Approv	ed for Ow	ner by: Serenial	Breland, City Manager	Atte	est:	Date:	
Distribu	tion:	Contractor	File	Field	0,445.55		
DIOTIDU	uon.		File	_ rieiu	Owner	Other	***************************************
						where quality me	